National Semiconductor is now part of
Texas Instruments.
Search http://www.ti.com/ for the latest technical
information and details on our current products and services.
LM3370
August 25, 2011
Dual Synchronous Step-Down DC-DC Converter with
Dynamic Voltage Scaling Function

in Auto mode or forced PWM mode
Spread Spectrum Buck 1 & Buck 2 Spread Spectrum capability via I2C-compatible for noise reduction
Ordering Information
(LLP)
Order Number Voltage Option Package Marking Supplied As
LM3370SD-3013
1.2V & 2.5V
S0003UB 1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370SDX-3013 S0003UB 4500 units, Tape and Reel
LM3370SD-3021
1.2V & 3.3V
S0003TB 1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370SDX-3021 S0003TB 4500 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370SD-3416
1.4V & 2.8V
S0003VB 1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370SDX-3416 S0003VB 4500 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370SD-3621
1.5V & 3.3V
S0004AB 1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370SDX-3621 S0004AB 4500 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370SD-3806
1.6V & 1.8V
S0003XB 1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370SDX-3806 S0003XB 4500 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370SD-4221
1.8V & 3.3V
S0003YB 1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370SDX-4221 S0003YB 4500 units, Tape-and-Reel
(micro SMD)
Order Number Voltage Option Package Marking Supplied As
LM3370TL-2613 NOPB
1.0V & 2.5V
SD1B 250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370TLX-2613 NOPB SD1B 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370TL-3607 NOPB
1.5V & 1.9V
SPSB 250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370TLX-3607 NOPB SPSB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370TL-3008 NOPB
1.2V & 2.0V
SPTB 250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370TLX-3008 NOPB SPTB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370TL-3006 NOPB
1.2V & 1.8V
SPUB 250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370TLX-3006 NOPB SPUB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370TL-3806 NOPB
1.6V & 1.8V
SPVB 250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370TLX-3806 NOPB SPVB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370TL-3206 NOPB
1.3V & 1.8V
SPXB 250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370TLX-3206 NOPB SPXB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370TL-3022 NOPB
1.2V & 1.85V
STHB 250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3370TLX-3022 NOPB STHB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
Note the LM3370TL-3607 has the following default output voltages where VOUT1 = 1.5V & VOUT2 = 1.9V
5 www.national.com
L
M